

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: Valenzuela City, METRO MANILA

Period Covered: Q3, 2023

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income (GF+SEF)
LOCAL SOURCES	4,402,058,689.00	2,634,252,078.95	659,523,729.27	3,293,775,808.22	69.95 %
TAX REVENUE	3,465,630,669.00	2,140,496,672.34	659,523,729.27	2,800,020,401.61	59.47 %
Real Property Tax	1,894,000,000.00	756,202,642.18	659,523,729.27	1,415,726,371.45	30.07 %
Tax on Business	1,446,452,464.00	1,296,145,089.83	0.00	1,296,145,089.83	27.53 %
Other Taxes	125,178,205.00	88,148,940.33	0.00	88,148,940.33	1.87 %
NON-TAX REVENUE	936,428,020.00	493,755,406.61	0.00	493,755,406.61	10.49 %
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	498,898,000.00	348,453,479.66	0.00	348,453,479.66	7.40 %
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	410,061,250.00	139,783,910.69	0.00	139,783,910.69	2.97 %
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	27,468,770.00	5,518,016.26	0.00	5,518,016.26	0.12 %
EXTERNAL SOURCES	1,897,941,311.00	1,414,813,779.00	0.00	1,414,813,779.00	30.05 %
National Tax Allotment	1,891,696,648.00	1,414,813,779.00	0.00	1,414,813,779.00	30.05 %
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	6,244,663.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	6,300,000,000.00	4,049,065,857.95	659,523,729.27	4,708,589,587.22	100.00 %
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	102,618,868.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	6,402,618,868.00	4,049,065,857.95	659,523,729.27	4,708,589,587.22	
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)					
General Public Services	2,255,293,428.00	1,309,364,290.34	0.00	1,309,364,290.34	45.97 %
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	855,077,962.00	122,973,067.27	355,161,015.88	478,134,083.15	16.79 %
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	993,937,832.00	487,582,600.07	0.00	487,582,600.07	17.12 %
Labor and Employment	7,123,332.00	4,280,159.22	0.00	4,280,159.22	0.15 %
Housing and Community Development	370,925,283.00	203,752,369.15	0.00	203,752,369.15	7.15 %
Social Services and Social Welfare	289,521,606.00	140,216,479.43	0.00	140,216,479.43	4.92 %
Economic Services	332,462,471.00	136,873,152.61	0.00	136,873,152.61	4.81 %
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	88,621,467.58	76,320,778.47	11,513,772.40	87,834,550.87	3.08 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	5,192,963,381.58	2,481,362,896.56	366,674,788.28	2,848,037,684.84	100.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	1,209,655,486.42	1,567,702,961.39	292,848,940.99	1,860,551,902.38	0.00 %
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	244,898,875.00	0.00	244,898,875.00	100.00 %
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	244,898,875.00	0.00	244,898,875.00	100.00 %
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	244,898,875.00	0.00	244,898,875.00	
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	244,898,875.00	0.00	244,898,875.00	
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	690,416,804.00	105,801,484.91	73,875,217.27	179,676,702.18	100.00 %
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	690,416,804.00	105,801,484.91	73,875,217.27	179,676,702.18	100.00 %
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	322,171,026.77	237,867,714.06	55,332,953.88	293,200,667.94	100.00 %
Payment of Loan Amortization	322,171,026.77	237,867,714.06	55,332,953.88	293,200,667.94	100.00 %
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	197,067,655.65	121,249,734.51	0.00	121,249,734.51	
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,209,655,486.42	464,918,933.48	129,208,171.15	594,127,104.63	
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	1,347,682,902.91	163,640,769.84	1,511,323,672.75	
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	585,089,182.19	280,195,948.67	304,893,233.52	585,089,182.19	
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	585,089,182.19	1,627,878,851.58	468,534,003.36	2,096,412,854.94	
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	585,089,182.19	1,627,878,851.58	468,534,003.36	2,096,412,854.94	

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	1,627,878,851.58	468,534,003.36	2,096,412,854.94
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	1,627,878,851.58	468,534,003.36	2,096,412,854.94
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)			0.00

Certified correct:

ADELIA E. SORIANO

City Treasurer